
Exhibit 7 
Page 1 of 7



Exhibit 7 
Page 2 of 7



Exhibit 7 
Page 3 of 7



Exhibit 7 
Page 4 of 7



 
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
Governmental Center Annex 
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A680  Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301   954-357-6400   FAX 954-357-5674 

Broward County Board of County Commissioners 
Mark D. Bogen • Lamar P. Fisher • Beam Furr • Steve Geller • Dale V.C. Holness • Nan H. Rich • Tim Ryan • Barbara Sharief • Michael Udine 

www.broward.org/econdev 
 

 
 
 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 

DATE: February 22, 2021  
   

TO: Angela Salinas, Contract Grant Administrator Senior 
Facilities Management Division 
 

THRU: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director 
Office of Economic and Small Business Development  
 

FROM: Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director 
Office of Economic and Small Business Development 
 

SUBJECT: Contract No. R1214808P14_1 
    Janitorial Services for the BCJC West Building and Bridges 4 & 5 
    CBE Evaluation for Amendment No. 5 – Contract Extension  
        
The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a review 
of Triangle Services of Florida, Inc.’s CBE participation to February 22, 2021. The CBE goal 
for the project is 30%, and Triangle committed to 30% CBE participation. An overview is 
provided as follows:   
 

 
 Threshold Increase Amount: $2,067,946,61 
 Contract Six Month Extension: June 1, 2021 to November 30, 2021 
 Additional four (4) months on a month-to-month: December 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 
 Total amount paid to the prime contractor per MUR dated 2/10/21: $5,689,293.39 
 Total verified amount paid to the CBE firm: $1,740,685.03 
 CBE attainment to date: 30.60% ($1,740,685.03/ $5,689,293.39) 

 
Compliance Comments: 
 

Triangle Services of Florida, Inc. committed to 30% CBE participation on this contract and 
has attained 30.60% CBE participation to date. Payment to McKenzie's Cleaning, Inc. was 
verified through an independent verification process. OESBD will continue to monitor this 
agreement for CBE compliance. 
 
 

cc:  Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESBD 
 

CBE Firms Reported Amount Verified Amount 
McKenzie's Cleaning, Inc. $1,723,493.24 $1,740,685.03 

SANDY-MICHAEL
MCDONALD

Digitally signed by SANDY-
MICHAEL MCDONALD 
Date: 2021.02.24 15:49:01 
-05'00'

MARIBEL
FELICIANO

Digitally signed by MARIBEL 
FELICIANO
Date: 2021.02.23 15:57:21 
-05'00'

Exhibit 7 
Page 5 of 7



Exhibit 7 
Page 6 of 7



Exhibit 7 
Page 7 of 7


	R1214808P14.pdf
	MEMORANDUM
	cc:  Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESBD




